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Missouri Public Service 
Commission 
Staff Counsel Department 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

Office of the Public Counsel 
Marc Poston 
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
P.O. Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@opc.mo.gov 

County of Audrain, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
101 N. Jefferson, Room 101 
Audrain County Courthouse 
Mexico, MO 65265 
lsmith@audraincounty.org 

  
  

County of Bollinger, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
204 High - Bollinger County 
Courthouse 
Suite 5 
Marble Hill, MO 63764 
bollinger@sos.mo.gov 

County of Boone, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
801 E. Walnut, Rm. 236 
Boone County Government Center 
Columbia, MO 65201 
clerk@boonecountymo.org 

County of Butler, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
100 N. Main, Room 202 
Butler County Courthouse 
Poplar Bluff, MO 63901 
tdbutler@tcmax.net 

  
  

County of Callaway, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
10 E Fifth St. 
Callaway County Courthouse 
Fulton, MO 65251 
rmiller@callawaycounty.org 

County of Cape Girardeau, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
1 Barton Square 
Cape Girardeau County 
Administration Bldg. 
Jackson, MO 63755 
kclark@capecounty.us 

County of Cole, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
311 E High St., Rm 201 
Cole County Courthouse Annex 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
skorsmeyer@colecounty.org 

  
  

County of Cooper, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
200 Main Street, Room 23 
Cooper County Courthouse 
Boonville, MO 65233 
Sarah.Herman@coopercountymo.gov 

County of Dent, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
400 N. Main Street 
Dent County Courthouse 
Salem, MO 65560 
dent@sos.mo.gov 

County of Gasconade, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
119 E. First Street, Ste. 2 
Gasconade County Courthouse 
Hermann, MO 65041 
gasconade@sos.mo.gov 

  
  

County of Howard, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
1 Courthouse Sq. 
Howard County Courthouse 
Fayette, MO 65248 
howard@sos.mo.gov 

County of Lincoln, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
201 Main St. 
Lincoln County Courthouse 
Troy, MO 63379 
chall@lincolncountymoclerk.gov 

County of Miller, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
2001 Hwy. 52, Miller County 
Courthouse 
PO Box 12 
Tuscumbia, MO 65082 
countyclerk@millercountymo.org 

  
  

County of Moniteau, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
Moniteau County Courthouse, 
200 E Main, Room 106 
California, MO 65018 
monitcoclk@yahoo.com 

County of Montgomery, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
211 E Third St. 
Montgomery City, MO 63361 
coclerk@mcmo.us 

County of Morgan, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
100 E Newton St.` 
Morgan County Courthouse 
Versailles, MO 65075 
morgan@sos.mo.gov 



  
  

County of Phelps, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
200 N. Main Street, Suite 102 
Phelps County Courthouse 
Rolla, MO 65401 
pam.grow@phelpscounty.org 

County of Pike, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
115 W Main 
Pike County Courthouse 
Bowling Green, MO 63334 
pike@sos.mo.gov 

County of Ralls, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
311 S Main, Ralls County Courthouse 
PO Box 400 
New London, MO 63459 
rallsclerk@rallscountymo.gov 

  
  

County of Randolph, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
372 Hwy. JJ, Ste. 2B 
Randolph County Courthouse 
Huntsville, MO 65259 
Will.Ellis@RandolphCounty-mo.gov 

County of Saline, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
19 East Arrow 
Saline County Courthouse 
Marshall, MO 65340 
salcoclerk@mmuonline.net 

County of Scott, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
131 S Winchester, Scott County 
Courthouse 
PO Box 188 
Benton, MO 63736 
scottcoclerk@scottcomo.com 

  
  

County of St. Charles, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
201 North Second Street, Room 541 
c/o County Registrar 
St. Charles, MO 63301 
Registrar@sccmo.org 

County of Stoddard, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
316 S Prairie 
PO Box 110 
Bloomfield, MO 63825 
stoddcoclk@newwavecomm.net 

County of Warren, Missouri 
County Commission Clerk 
101 Mockingbird Ln. Ste. 300 
Warrenton, MO 63383 
dstotler@warrencountymo.org 

  
  

Missouri Public Service 
Commission 
Jamie Myers 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
jamie.myers@psc.mo.gov 

Union Electric Company 
Eric K Banks 
1824 Chouteau Avenue 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
ericbanks@bankslawllc.com 

Union Electric Company 
Denise Fields 
300 E. 39th Street, Ste. LL1F 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
dfields@fieldsandbrown.com 

  
  

Union Electric Company 
Jermaine Grubbs 
1901 Chouteau Avenue 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

Union Electric Company 
Paula Johnson 
1901 Chouteau Avenue 
St Louis, MO 63103 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

Union Electric Company 
James B Lowery 
3406 Whitney Ct. 
Columbia, MO 65203 
lowery@jbllawllc.com 

  
  

Union Electric Company 
Wendy Tatro 
1901 Chouteau Ave 
St. Louis, MO 63103-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

  

  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                           
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e-mail 
address will receive paper service. 


